To be voted upon by Australian ballot on March 5, 2024
Article 9: Shall the legal voters of the Mount Abraham Unified School District 
(“MAUSD”) authorize the School Board of Directors to purchase MAUSD’s 
Central Office building and associated property for One Million, Two Hundred 
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($1,230,000), being a +/-10,324 square-foot building 
and common elements, including the parking lot and associated improvements, 
located at 72 Munsill Avenue in Bristol, Vermont?
Article 10: Shall the legal voters of the Mount Abraham Unified School District 
(“MAUSD”) authorize the School Board of Directors to expend Thirty-Seven 
Million, Fourteen Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Six Dollars ($37,014,566), which 
is the amount the School Board of Directors has determined to be necessary for 
the 2024-2025 school year?
For the purpose of voting by Australian ballot:
In person voting will be available at local polling places on March 5, 2024, from 
7am – 7 pm.